

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

June 28, 2023

MEDIA CONTACT: Shannon Hiller hillers@ccculv.com; 702-939-3006

Clark County Credit Union Receives Forbes' Best-In-State Credit Union Award

[LAS VEGAS, Nev.] – June 28, 2023 – For the third time, Clark County Credit Union has been named one of

America's Best-In-State Credit Unions for 2023 by Forbes and Statista Inc., Statista, the number one business data

platform globally, was selected by Forbes to conduct in-depth interviews from citizens across all 50 states. After

Statista's evaluation, CCCU was ranked as the second top credit union in Nevada and was the only locally-based

credit union in the top three.

This distinguished award was based on two sources including an independent survey and publicly available

reviews. The survey given to approximately 26,000 US consumers asked them to rate credit unions at which they

have or previously owned a checking or savings account. Each respondent ranked the credit union in six different

subdimensions: trust, terms & conditions, branch services, digital services, customer services and financial advice.

For each credit union, in each state, a sentiment analysis approach was conducted to gather public online reviews

and ratings.

"Being awarded as Best-In-State Credit Union in Nevada for the second year in a row and for the third time since

2019 brings a sense of pride and accomplishment within our organization," said Matt Kershaw, President and CEO

of Clark County Credit Union. "This award is a reminder to continue our commitment to persevere and improve

our products and services for the financial well-being of our members. CCCU will always be a resource for our local

community to help them achieve their financial dreams and goals."

The full list of winners for 2023 can be viewed on Forbes' official website.

**About Clark County Credit Union** 

Founded in 1951, CCCU is a not-for-profit financial institution serving over 52,000 members who are municipal

employees (Clark County, City of Henderson, City of Las Vegas, and City of North Las Vegas), medical

professionals, members of Nevada Public Radio (KNPR) and numerous select employer groups. CCCU has assets

of \$1.1 billion and six branches throughout Southern Nevada and has given back more than \$73 million in Bonus

Dividends since 2001. More information about CCCU can be found online at www.ccculv.org.